“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company or any commiƩ ee thereof be and is hereby also authorized to amend, 
alter, modify or otherwise vary the terms and condiƟ ons of appointment of Mr. Vijay Agarwal (DIN:00057634), Chairman & Managing 
Director, including the components of the menƟ oned remuneraƟ on payable to him subject to the overall limit of ` 5,25,00,000/- 
(Rupees Five Crore Twenty Five Lakh only) per annum (including perquisites and allowances).”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby also given under SecƟ on 196 read with Schedule 
V of the Companies Act, 2013 for conƟ nuaƟ on of employment of Mr.

[...]

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company or any commiƩ ee thereof be and is hereby also authorized to 
amend, alter, modify or otherwise vary the terms and condiƟ ons of appointment of Mrs. Mona Agarwal (DIN: 00057653), Whole-Time 

Director, including the components of the remuneraƟ on payable to her subject to the overall limit of ` 2,75,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore 
Seventy Five Lakh only) per annum (including perquisites and allowances).”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Whole-Time Director is liable to reƟ re by rotaƟ on and will carry out such duƟ es and exercise such 
powers as may be entrusted to her by the Board of Directors subject to the supervision, superintendence and control of the Board.”

[...]

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company or any commiƩ ee thereof be and is hereby also authorized to 
amend, alter, modify or otherwise vary the terms and condiƟ ons of appointment of Mr. Sorab Agarwal (DIN:00057666), Whole Time 
Director, including the components of remuneraƟ on payable to him subject to the overall limit of ` 1,75,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Seventy Five Lakh only) per annum (including perquisites and allowances).”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Whole-Time Director is liable to reƟ re by rotaƟ on and will carry out such duƟ es and exercise such 
powers as may be entrusted to him by the Board of Directors subject to the supervision, superintendence and control of the Board.”